
Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

American Iron 

1 

2 

3 

American Iron Extreme 

1 

Factory Five Challenge 

1 

2 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

70 

15 

72 

41 

48 

62 

42 

22 

712 

85 

18 

314 

475 

999 

646 

136 

54 

147 

161 

53 

92G 

144 

123 

Name 

Albert Watson 

Thom Baulisch 

Matthew Gaetano 

Vincent Allegretta 

John George 

Wayne Patterson 

Rick Goryeb 

Hugh Stewart 

Chris Petersen 

John DeFelice 

Benjamin Miller 

William Schachat 

Ariel Jurmann 

Cecil Ramotar 

Ronald Cohen 

Kazimierz Sperling 

Luiz Serva 

Paul Grillo 

Michael Gershanok 

Robert Goldlust 

Marco Radisic 

Mark Azierski 

Eyal Adler 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron Extreme 

Factory Five Challenge 

Factory Five Challenge 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

Year 

1989 

2013 

2006 

1972 

2005 

2006 

1992 

2004 

2005 

1999 

1997 

1986 

1998 

1989 

1997 

1997 

2010 

2002 

1996 

1989 

2008 

Make 

Ford 

Ford 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Factory Five 

Factory Five 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

Color 

White 

White 

Yellow 

Silver 

Black 

Blue 

Silver 

Black 

Black 

Silver 

White 

Black 

Black 

Blue 

Silver/Blue 

Orange 

White/Yellow 

Black 

Silver/Red 

Red/Black 

Yellow 

Black 

Gray 

Model 

Mustang 

Mustang Boss 302S 

Mustang 

Camaro 

Challenge 

Challenge 

Cayman 

328 

M3 

M3 

M3 

M3 

951 

M3 

944 Turbo 

M3 

M3 

Cayman S 

M3 

M3 

M3 

944S2 

135i 

Diff 

3.511 

8.175 

10.008 

1.151 

1.850 

1.920 

2.465 

2.782 

3.225 

3.669 

5.065 

5.396 

5.697 

7.835 

8.134 

8.227 

10.324 

10.927 

10.956 

Best Tm 

1:30.979 

1:34.490 

1:39.154 

1:27.901 

1:31.199 

1:41.207 

1:30.091 

1:31.242 

1:31.941 

1:32.011 

1:32.556 

1:32.873 

1:33.316 

1:33.760 

1:35.156 

1:35.487 

1:35.788 

1:37.926 

1:38.225 

1:38.318 

1:40.415 

1:41.018 

1:41.047 

In Lap 

7 

5 

2 

7 

8 

3 

5 

6 

2 

2 

3 

5 

7 

8 

6 

6 

1 

5 

6 

7 

2 

8 

8 

2nd Best 

1:31.026 

1:34.731 

1:44.276 

1:28.280 

1:32.351 

1:45.362 

1:31.455 

1:32.302 

1:32.720 

1:32.518 

1:33.105 

1:33.679 

1:34.064 

1:35.610 

1:35.696 

1:38.626 

1:36.619 

1:40.200 

1:39.351 

1:38.325 

1:44.566 

1:42.027 

1:42.500 

2nd Lap 

5 

2 

1 

4 

7 

2 

6 

3 

7 

1 

6 

7 

5 

2 

5 

1 

2 

1 

5 

5 

1 

7 

6 
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Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

GTS4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

GTSU 

1 

ITC-P2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Super Touring 1 

1 

Super Touring 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Super Touring 3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

166 

274 

914 

151 

28 

00ng 

i37 

i22 

i81 

i21 

i29 

i87 

i82 

951 

55 

98 

32G 

11 

77ng 

92 

85G 

Name 

Mathieu Lussier 

Michal Kuna 

Jack Haberman 

Mark Lounsbury 

AJ Ashley 

Rental BMW 

Charlie Belluado 

Rick Stavola 

Lucas Catania 

Ralph Marra 

David Speights 

Scott Leder 

Joe Catania 

John Khoury 

Paul Plemenos 

Benjamin Lesnak 

Joe Aquilante 

Patrick McMahon 

Preston Calvert 

John Gatzemeyer 

Mario Boccongelli 

Class 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTSU 

ITC-P2 

ITC-P2 

ITC-P2 

ITC-P2 

ITC-P2 

ITC-P2 

ITC-P2 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Year 

2005 

2003 

1996 

2012 

2007 

1993 

2006 

2001 

2007 

2010 

2001 

2000 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Porsche 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Factory Five 

Chevrolet 

Chevy 

Chevrolet 

Color 

Gray/Orange 

Maroon 

Black/Grey 

Black 

White/Orange 

Green/White 

Orange 

White 

Blue 

Gray 

Black 

Gray/Black 

Red 

Red 

Black 

Model 

M3 

M3 

M3 

M3 

E36 

Caymen 

Caymen 

318is 

Corvette Z06 

Corvette 

Corvette 

Spec Cobra 

Corvette 

Corvette 

Corvette 

Diff 

0.731 

1.181 

1.833 

12.186 

0.640 

0.811 

0.960 

2.043 

2.164 

4.719 

0.142 

0.759 

3.298 

4.371 

8.095 

8.547 

Best Tm 

1:30.071 

1:30.802 

1:31.252 

1:31.904 

1:42.257 

1:31.808 

1:28.803 

1:29.443 

1:29.614 

1:29.763 

1:30.846 

1:30.967 

1:33.522 

1:32.904 

1:27.952 

1:28.094 

1:28.711 

1:31.250 

1:32.323 

1:36.047 

1:36.499 

In Lap 

5 

8 

2 

4 

5 

5 

4 

2 

5 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

6 

2 

5 

5 

3 

4 

7 

2nd Best 

1:30.528 

1:33.399 

1:33.389 

1:35.902 

1:43.981 

1:33.157 

1:29.497 

1:31.260 

1:30.213 

1:31.400 

1:31.503 

1:32.057 

1:33.545 

1:33.350 

1:28.927 

1:30.046 

1:28.821 

1:32.117 

1:33.037 

1:36.781 

1:39.214 

2nd Lap 

6 

5 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

8 

5 

8 

3 

5 

1 

6 

4 

8 

3 

5 
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Sorted on Best Lap time

Pos 

1 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

83 

16 

66 

33 

117 

912 

710 

Name 

Chris D'Ambrosio 

Thomas Statnick 

Lawrence Lepurage 

Scott Mohr 

Brian Casella 

Emmet Murphy 

David Richardson 

Class 

Super Touring 3 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Year 

2005 

2013 

2007 

1968 

2006 

Make 

Cadillac 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

Datsun 

Chevrolet 

Panoz 

Color 

Silver 

White 

Blue 

Blue 

White 

Black 

Silver/Black 

Model 

CTS-V 

Mustang 

Camaro 

Corvette 

Z 

Camaro 

Esperante 

Diff 

0.048 

5.895 

8.144 

8.705 

9.444 

Best Tm 

1:38.273 

1:24.735 

1:24.783 

1:30.630 

1:32.879 

1:33.440 

1:34.179 

In Lap 

7 

2 

7 

9 

5 

4 

8 

2nd Best 

1:39.009 

1:29.099 

1:25.676 

1:30.877 

1:33.660 

1:34.044 

1:35.742 

2nd Lap 

6 

4 

8 

6 

2 

5 

7 
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